PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
- 1	Attilio Lovato	12/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Duraflex Hong Kong Limited			
Street Address:	17/F, Unit G, Leader Industrial Centre II, 188 Texaco Road			
City:	Tsuen Wan, New Territories			
State/Country:	HONG KONG			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29382313		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (333)333-3333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: cho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP, LTD.

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1484, General Post Office

Address Line 4: Hong Kong, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STD-1023-USDS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles Ho

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment (signed)_STD-1023-USDS (00017671)#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 293823

PATENT REEL: 025567 FRAME: 0197

ASSIGI	NMENT	- Patent App	olication	Docket Number: §	STD-1023-USDS			
Whereas, the	Assignor, co	mprising the follow	ing named inver	tors:				
ASSIGNOR(s)	, Lovato	, Attílio						
made an inven	tion entitled:	Five-Way Buck	le Assembly	Y.,				
for which an ap		Letters Patent of t	he United States	:				
□ was filed	in the U.S.	ntly herewith Patent and Traderr ation Serial No.: _	nark Office on					
 	<u></u>	Duraflex Hong F	Kong Limited	 				
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Ad- Country)	dress and	Unit G, 17/F, Leader Industrial Centre II, 188 Texaco Road, Tsuen Wan, New Territories						
	-1	Hong Kong	::					
is desirous of a obtained therefore		entire right, title ar	nd interest in and	to said invention ar	nd the Letters Patent to be			
Dollar (\$1.00), a Assignor, intend assigns, the full said invention, i based thereon,	and for othe ding to be le and exclus ncluding all and all Lette	r good and valuabl gally bound, hereb ive right, title and ir divisions, continua	e consideration, y sells, assigns nterest in and to tions, and contir g reissues, to be	the receipt of which and transfers to Assi said invention, all ap uations-in-part there	of a sum corresponding to One is hereby acknowledged, ignee, its successors and oplications for Letters Patent for eof, all rights to claim priority including any and all foreign			
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.								
legal representa possession, rela thereto, to exec	ative thereof ating to the r ute all instru	, to supply all inform making and practic ments proper to pa	mation and evide e of said invention atent the invention	ence of which the As in, to testify in any le in in the United State	its successors or assigns or a signor has knowledge or egal proceeding relating es of America and foreign ry out the intent of this			
In witne	ss whereof,	this Assignment is	executed on the	day indicated below	v.			
	Typed or	Printed Name	Sig	nature	Date			
SIGNATURE	Lovate	o, Attilio	×	to Co	* 22/12/10.			
	VIENN	t Lin	×		× 2>/12/10			

* Witness to Assignor

PATENT REEL: 025567 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 12/31/2010

* Witness to Assignor